w1 . BEXERE% (EWA) / Power supply equipment mechanism (For Japan only) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de I'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacion de corriente

R WA

/ OPTION PARTS "

P17
P18

P19y
P20 1

| P29
=k e
ggg‘;z‘_: = P30

5 ==y theh Eseishe

o L

==
o cEnm @R
P21 P22 |P24 P1 P2 | P4
P23 P3

67

151-V64-515



W1 . 2% R (BN A)/ Power supply equipment mechanism (For Japan only) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de 'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY e XA NAME OF PARTS RM)
1 $52611000 1\ Foren—xZA POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, A ;J-3P
2 152510000 fla-r7vya CORD BUSH
<=#200VH > <For 3-phase 200V AC>
3 $43135000 117 L —#3P10A BREAKER, 3P-10A/200V AC
4 $46610000 17—+ GROUND WIRE
5 0A5401205 11+ ~XY¥ %7 24X12D8B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
6 552614000 115245 n—%2C POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, C
7 $52615000 1A HhrS2 R TRANSFORMER
8 018062036 4|7+ K F6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
9 028060246 L4 NZ2FH*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
10 025060236 Ale>HHxFade WASHER, PLAIN M 6
11 $52612000 1M7L —H—NFA=2 R HARNESS, BRK,-NF
12 552613000 W/ AT 1IVELE-310 NOIZE FILTER, LF-310
13 018401236 417+ KL Fax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
14 028040246 L4INZHYHx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
15 025040236 Ae>HHxFaa WASHER, PLAIN M 4
16 $52651000 =P CAPACITOR ASSY
17 $52652000 1M|\7—-2Xt> GROUND WIRE, NF-PE
18 $46596001 1WFryroazy by s POWER SUPPLY UNIT ASSY
18-1 $46738000 NRIYFLTFLHrL POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING
18-2 0A5300805 2| +F~NH¥ 49 23X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
18-3 546599001 1|Fos5rxnr oz POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY
18-3-1 152565000 3lez—-x8 FUSE, B ;5A/125V
18-3-2 152566000 1leax—-XcC FUSE, C;2A/125V
19 018501236 4|7+ K r5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
20 028050246 AINZH A x2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
21 025050236 4les>H¥HxFays WASHER, PLAIN M 5
22-1 $10243000 1|+10>%7 5> 7NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N
22-2 0A5401205 1 +F~N¥ 2 24x12D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
23 $10820001 1"WFe7YoINIL LABEL, 200VAC
29 $57933000 (R VAN EDING, 1
30 $57934000 1Hzvye o2 EDING, 2
31 552649001 TEN MUY 2R SETTING PLATE, C-PCB
32 018400836 67 FKI haxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
33 028040246 6|/ XHFHx2-4 WAGSHER, SPRING 2-4
34 025040236 bl HxFavs WASHER, PLAIN M 4
35 $00554000 6|4 K — F6NS SUPPORT, 6NS
36 $54785000 2{7vv3rdn CUSHION RUBBER
37 $39821000 4la—-Ky>>719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
41 $52650001 7T UV 1 5 SETTING PLATE, AMP.
42 018501236 417 FHFIL h5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
43 028050246 4{NFHH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
44 025050236 Ale>HHxFays WASHER, PLAINM 5
<X#H > <For X-axis>
45 $52587001 14— K 7> 7364EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 364EX
45 $52593001 1% — K 7> 7366EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EX
45 $52599001 1|4 — K 7> 7370EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EX
45 $52605001 1Y —HK7>7375EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EX
46 0A5501205 3|+ F7~N¥ %7 I5X12D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
<Y#H > <For Y-axis>
47 $52589001 14— K7 > 7364EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 364EY
47 552595001 1|49 — K7 7366EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EY
47 $52601001 119 —KR7> 7370EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EY
47 552607001 1| —H7> 7375EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EY
48 0A5501205 3|+ F~NHF o 25X12D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
151-V64-515

68



=+t B

W1 . &%xkon

B % (B A)/ Power supply equipment mechanism (For Japan only) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de |'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RV

<Z##HHA > <For Z-axis >

49 $52591001 119 — K 7> 7364E2 SERVO AMPLIFFIRE, 364EZ

49 $52597001 1|4 —K7> 7366EZ SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EZ

49 $52603001 14 —K7> 7370E2 SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EZ

49 $52609001 1| —HK7>7375E2 SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EZ

50 0A5501205 3| +F~H¥ %o 25X12D8B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12

51 552616000 3 —FKNT=N=2 R SERVO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS

54 $52653000 A VAT .94 SERVO HARNESS, X

55 552654000 vt AT O 8% SERVO HARNESS, Y

56 $52655000 1|1 —RKN-%RZ SERVO HARNESS, Z

57 $52617000 LB TAVEVATE 3§ MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, X

58 $52618000 1 E—2/INT=N=—%2Y MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Y

59 §52619000 NE-2/1NT=N—22Z MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Z

60 $52620000 1lTra—-4/1—% XX ENCORDER HARNESS, X

61 $52621000 IR 2=Er VAT 3 3% ENCORDER HARNESS, Y

62 $52622000 1lzoa-4n—%22 ENCORDER HARNESS, Z

71 S$46612000 HEE P TAVEVISE 33 MAIN POWER SUPPLY HARNESS

72 $52660009 1lpGary /80 STORAGE SPACE, PG

73 018400836 4|7+ KL b 4x8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

74 025040236 4lESHHxFay4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

75 $43224000 1[3.5FDD FDD, 3.5

76 0A5301605 4|+ 7~ 23X16D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) Mi6X 16

77 $37415000 1|FDDRY Y 14 SETTING PLATE, FDD

78 0A5400806 4| + ¥ ~H¥ %7 24X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

79 $52623000 1|FDD/A =2 2 HARNESS, FDD

80 $52624000 T{FDD/NT — /N — % X POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, FDD

81 552625000 117a95vn—-%2 PROGRAMMER HARNESS

82 062300606 2|F N33R T3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

83-1 538866100 1|1SWABS311N SWITCH, ;ABS311N

91 552626000 ey rRAYFY 2 RESET SWITCH ASSY

92 $52627000 TEM/A—2 ZA HARNESS, A ;EM

93 $52628000 1EM/N—% 2B HARNESS, B :EM

96 $52631000 1oroOn—%2 SYNCHRO. HARNESS

97 $52632000 1175t HN—% XA SENSOR HARNESS, A ;H-P

98 $52633000 1NreFotesH/n—22B SENSOR HARNESS, B ;H-P

99 $16919001 1Ma-r7o+1L-0 CORD GUIDE RAIL

100 014710522 2{7F M ARTAT6T K SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76

101 $13722000 2Q|1=zvavhy HOLDER

102 $11762000 2| ZAIN1 512008 SPIRAL TUBE, L =200

103 520083000 MNE—ntey HOLE SENSOR

104 $52634000 1AV RELH /-2 2A HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, B

105 $20074000 HANY K2 H/nN—%28 HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, B

106 $52635000 1ziGe >4/ —% XA SENSOR HARNESS, A ;ZIGZAG

107 520085100 212IGE > ¥/ — 2 B SENSOR HARNESS, B ;ZIGZAG

108 $52636000 117 FSW/A—% R FOOT SWITCH HARNESS

109 $52637000 TN F =2 XF VALVE HARNESS, F

110 552638000 TN FNn—%2M VALVE HARNESS, M

1M $52639000 1NZ7—-swn—%2 AIR SWITCH HARNESS

112 S08113100 1| 7—2a-F GROUND WIRE

113 0A5401006 2|F NN 2 ES4aX10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

114 625010000 1|12 % 5> TNK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N

115 525907000 2|3— RKRILE#9 CORD HOLDER, 9N

118 062670812 1|+ ~33.57-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

119 0A5401006 9|FNa/NRES8X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

120 S04557000 S5{/x> &2 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M

121 $38820000 3|7vvass BUSHING, 35

122 $39821000 1M|a-rs25>719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7

69

151-V64-515



W1 E&mE R (EA M)/ Power supply equipment mechanism (For Japan only) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de I'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacion de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELAA NAME OF PARTS R
123 §$39823000 3|a—-FU5>71763 CORD CLAMP, 1763
"t g ma " " OPTION PARTS ”
83-3 $17014000 1{SW-AVLS32211DN SWITCH, AVLS32211DN
94 $52629000 TEMS > 7 /N — X XA LAMP HARNESS, A ;EM
95 $52630000 1EM5 > 7/ =% 2B LAMP HARNESS, B ;EM
151-V64-515

70




W2 . BEMBEGR (@A) / Power supply equipment mechanism (For Export) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de

I"equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

83-1 91

e

< Bitf 380V,400VA/ "ATarBaR
92 pis]|| For2-phase 380V&400V || /OPTION PARTS "

< Hitf 220VA/
For 2-phase
220V AC >

3-1

P13 P12 P11 P10 P9P8
pia g o oS o
H
pisH
}:
P167]] 1
P1714 ]
1:2_'['] P|25 P|28 .
R 29 —
[~ caca e
P26 =3 == P30
PZO—E P27 = = |
cCEEmm T @ oo |

P23

P21 P22 [P24 P1 P2 | P4

P3

71

151-V64-515




w2 . EzamBE R (it )/ Power supply equipment mechanism (For Export) / Stromversorgung /
Mécanisme de I’equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Erxq NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 $23868000 1Foron-x2A POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, A ;E-2P
2 152510000 1a-rJva CORD BUSH

<HiB220VH > <For 2-phase 220V AC>
3-1 $43132000 1|7 L —n2pr10A BREAKER, 2P-10A/220V AC
<E1E380V, 400VH > <For 2-phase 380V, 400V AC>
3-2 $43131000 1|7 L —n2r5A BREAKER, 2P-5A/380,400,415V AC
4 S46610000 1"Wr—2t> GROUND WIRE
5 0A5401205 1|+ ~XH¥%7 34X12DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
6 $52614000 1Fo s n=—322C POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, C
7 546594100 e3> 21 TRANSFORMER, 1;2.2KVA
8 018082036 4|7+ I +8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20
9 028080246 4iNzHFH%x2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
10 025080236 4ie>¥HRxFay8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
11 S46609000 1[T1-NF2ZN =2 X HARNESS, T1-NF2
12 $46595000 Y/ 14X TA1IELF210 NOIZE FILTER, LF210
13 0A4400805 4|+ F X% 24X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
14 028040246 AINZH A x2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
15 025040236 Qe HxFam4s WASHER, PLAIN M 4
17 $52652000 17—zt GROUND WIRE, NF-PE
18 $46596001 1Foroazy vy s POWER SUPPLY UNIT ASSY
18-1 $46738000 1NRAYFLIFLHFL POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING
18-2 0A5300805 2| +F ¥4 23X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
18-3 $46599001 1Forexne oz POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY
18-3-1 152565000 3|lez2—2x8 FUSE, B ;5A/125V
18-3-2 152566000 1lex—-XcC FUSE, C;2A/125V
19 018501236 4|7+ KL k5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
20 028050246 AR S i B S WASHER, SPRING 2-5
21 025050236 dleSHHRFYS WASHER, PLAINM 5
22-1 $10243000 1|10 735 > 7NK3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N
22-2 0A5401205 1|+ 7 ~%% 24x12D8 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X12
<E1F220VHE > <For 2-phase 220V AC>
23 $10820002 1MFoT7YySAIL LABEL, 380V AC
<E1H380VA > <For 2-phase 380V AC>
23 $10820003 HWFT7UsSNIL LABEL, 380V AC
< E1H400VAE > <For 2-phase 400V AC>
23 $10820006 1\Fo7ys~L LABEL, 400V AC
29 $57933000 vy oo EDING, 1
30 557934000 1zvyoy2 EDING, 2
31 $52649001 HENPIYTTLE SETTING PLATE, C-PCB
32 018400836 6|7+ K h4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
33 028040246 6|NRYH %24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
34 025040236 6lES>YHIF1Y4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
35 500554000 64K — h6NS SUPPORT, 6NS
36 $54785000 2|7vv3ardn CUSHION RUBBER
37 539821000 4(a-F75>2719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
41 $52650001 W77 v Uyras SETTING PLATE, AMP.
42 018501236 417 F K k5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
43 028050246 (N2 HHFR2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
44 025050236 4les¥HxFays WASHER, PLAIN M 5
151-V64-515

72



50 O
W2 . &5

B 1% (it ) / Power supply equipment mechanism (For Export) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de |'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacion de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Er XA NAME OF PARTS RM|

< X#hH > <For X-axis>

45 $52587001 1|4 — K7 > 7364EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 364EX

45 $52593001 1|4 — K 7> 7366EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EX

45 $52599001 14— K 7> 7370EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EX

45 $52605001 1% — K 7> 7375EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EX

46 0A5501205 3| +F~N¥ 2 315X12D8B SCREW, PAN (S5/P WASHER) M5X12
<Y#H > <For Y-axis>

47 552589001 1| — KT > 7364EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 364EY

47 $52595001 1| =K 7> 7366EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EY

47 $52601001 1| —HK7> 7370EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EY

47 $52607001 1| —=K7> T375EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EY

48 0A5501205 3|+ ~NH¥%7 25X12DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
<Z#HE > <For Z-axis>

49 $52591001 114 —HK 7> 7364EZ SERVO AMPLIFFIRE, 364EZ

49 552597001 1| —4K7> 7366EZ SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EZ

49 $52603001 1\ —+K7>7370EZ SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EZ

49 $52609001 1= 7> 7375Ez SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EZ

50 0A5501205 3| +F~NH %Y I5X1208 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X 12

51 $46622000 At TAEVATS- 3 §'4 SERVO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, X

52 S$46623000 I EE VAEVITSS 3 8% SERVO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Y

53 $46624000 Y —RNT—N—-3222Z SERVO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Z

54 $52653000 1Y —K/N—22X SERVO HARNESS, X

55 $52654000 A VAT 3 8% SERVO HARNESS, Y

56 $52655000 IRk YA .94 SERVO HARNESS, Z

57 $52617000 HE—2/INT—=N—%ZX MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, X

58 $52618000 R FAVEVICS & 3% MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Y

59 $52619000 HE—2/8T—-N—22Z MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Z

60 $52620000 Hzra—-4g4n—-zx2aX ENCORDER HARNESS, X

61 $52621000 1|T>a~4/"—%2Y ENCORDER HARNESS, Y

62 $52622000 1|T>a-4n—-%222 ENCORDER HARNESS, Z

71 S46612000 WAL INT—=N=—2 X MAIN POWER SUPPLY HARNESS

72 $52660009 1PGY oy /N STORAGE SPACE, PG

73 018400836 4|7+ K I b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

74 025040236 dlesHHRFam4a WASHER, PLAIN M 4

75 $43224000 1|3.5FDD FDD, 3.5

76 0A5301605 4| + F~NH % 23X16DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M6X16

77 $37415000 1{rFODN UV 1 % SETTING PLATE, FDD

78 0A5400806 4]+ F+ ¥4 24X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

79 $52623000 1|FDD/A =% R HARNESS, FDD

80 $52624000 1|FDD/IST =N~ % R POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, FDD

81 $52625000 117095 <wn—%2 PROGRAMMER HARNESS

82 062300606 2|F~X3%V3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

83-1 538866100 1|SWABS311N SWITCH, ;ABS311N

91 $52626000 ey bR YFo 2 RESET SWITCH ASSY

92 $52627000 TEM/AA =2 2A HARNESS, A ;EM

93 $52628000 1IEM/N— % 2B HARNESS, B :EM

96 $52631000 1Moromn—x22 SYNCHRO. HARNESS

97 $52632000 175t Yn—3% XA SENSOR HARNESS, A ;H-P

98 $52633000 1"NF¥rFrtwrY/n—%22B SENSOR HARNESS, B ;H-P

99 $16919001 Ha-r7rr1L—0 CORD GU!DE RAIL

100 014710522 2|7 F b AR TaT767 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76

101 $13722000 2{=>avn> HOLDER

102 $11762000 2|2 /N1 5 )L200S SPIRAL TUBE, L=200

103 $20083000 k=t 4 HOLE SENSOR

73

151-V64-515




W2 B35 R (8t F) / Power supply equipment mechanism (For Export) / Stromversorgung /
Mécanisme de |'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EoAA NAME OF PARTS RV

104 552634000 TNV R A= ZA HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, B
105 $20074000 1INV F2 %/ —%ZB HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, B
106 552635000 TziGe > H/n— % A SENSOR HARNESS, A ;ZIGZAG
107 520085100 212IGE ¥/ — % 2B SENSOR HARNESS, B ;ZIGZAG
108 $52636000 17V bswWwiA—2 2 FOOT SWITCH HARNESS
109 552637000 TN Fn— % RF VALVE HARNESS, F
110 552638000 TNV TN—%2ZM VALVE HARNESS, M
11 552639000 TI7—-SWih—%2 AIR SWITCH HARNESS
112 508113100 17—xa-F GROUND WIRE
113 0A5401006 2|3~/ EF4X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
114 625010000 HF1B>9 35 TNK2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N
115 525907000 23— FFRILI#9 CORD HOLDER, 9N
118 062670812 119 ~13.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
119 0A5401006 9|F~NINREFAX10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
120 504557000 5[/ 2 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
121 538820000 3|Fvass BUSHING, 35
122 $39821000 | 11|a—-Ko 5> 719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
123 539823000 3[a-F2571763 CORD CLAMP, 1763

HE AT 1 N " OPTION PARTS ”
1-2 $52656000 1HFrron—z2a POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, A ;A-2P
83-3 517014000 1]SW-AVLS32211DN SWITCH, AVLS32211DN
94 $52629000 TIEMZ > T/ —% ZA LAMP HARNESS, A ;EM
95 $52630000 TEMZ > T/~ % 28 LAMP HARNESS, B ;EM

<#18220, 380VA > <For 220V & 380V AC>
83-2 $32335100 1|SW-AVS311N SWITCH, ;AVS311N
151-V64-515

74



X. 2 4—MB% (47 3 8&) / Sensor mechanism (Option parts) / Sensormechanismus (Sonderzubehér) /
Mécanisme du détecteur (Piéces en option) / Mecanismo del detector (Piezas opcionales)

. . 151-V64-503
Y . #4E/XRJVBER / Operation panel mechanism / Schaltkasten /

Mécanisme du boitier de contréle / Mecanismo del caja de controles

151-V64-530
75




X. €% —B%& (7 3 > 8B&)/Sensor mechanism (Option parts) / Sensormechanismus (Sonderzubehor) /

Mécanisme du détecteur (Piéces en option) / Mecanismo del detector (Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EoxA NAME OF PARTS RV

1 $52659001 1|1o9zvvrumsrss JIG PATTERN SENSOR DEVICE
1-1 $55460001 1135-€>423 MIRROR SENSOR ASSY
1-1-1 $5545900 1 1135-novvo ey MIRROR REFLECTIOR SENSOR
1-2 $52643000 1N oveaHn—32ZA SENSOR HARNESS, A
1-3 $17027000 LAY VA & TAPE
1-4 $00480000 13— KFRILE#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N
1-5 S04557000 2{/X> 2 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
151-V64-503
Y . #1E/XN % JLEA{R / Operation panel mechanism / Schaltkasten /

Mécanisme du boitier de contréle / Mecanismo del caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Er XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $52644001 PR eSS OPERATION PANEL ASSY
1-1 $43223009 1lumsnzrzqa FILM, ; O-PANEL
1-2 $51801001 T SIE VISP PANEL PCB ASSY
1-2-1 $29023000 5[LEDGLYPO40 LED, ;GL9P040
1-2-2 $30260002 8|SwWDP1-100 - SWITCH, DP1-100 ;GRAY
1-2-3 U34870001 2|DIPsw KsPO8 DIP SWITCH:KSP08
1-2-4 $38104000 1T >3- FEVQVEMFO1 ENCODER, EVQVEMFO1
1-2-5 417382001 1|PKB24SC-3601 BUZZER:PKB24SC-3601
1-3 $52646000 Hnzin—zz PANEL HARNESS, PAN-BOX
1-4 0A5400805 1|+ + A~ % 3 4x8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-5 0A4300605 | 4|++~%% 33x6DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M3X6
1-6 552648000 1|PROM370E/Y % L PROM, 370E ;PANEL
1-7 $02907000 VS KNOB
1-8 008400604 8+ +>214x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-9 $36008009 1{/vFH3ahn/N— SIDE COVER, ;PANEL
1-10 107321009 e8> xTa76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
1-11 107017001 1[F3n"zx¥Hx WASHER, SPRING WAVE
2 $18271009 1¥ 5% WASHER
3 $10408000 (R = AR N RUBBERSHEET
4 518271002 1|¥Hx WASHER
5 073060002 1794+ Y b ANOE NUT, ANO6
6 0A5400805 1]+ ~N¥ % 3 4x8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
151-V64-530

76




AA . E—#B84% / Motor mechanism / Motor / Mécanisme du moteur / Mecanismo del motor

151-V64-650
AB . B1RB8{% / Foot switch pedal mechanism / FuBbetatigung / Mécanisme de la pédale /

Mecanismo del pedal

I el T S —

—— — e — . . —— —— — — — — —

151-V64-651
77




AA . & — Z 1R/ Motor mechanism / Motor / Mécanisme du moteur / Mecanismo del motor

REF.NO. CODE |QTy £ Aq NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $12463001 | 1|k 4%/xr s 31 SENSOR PCB ASSY, 1 ‘
2 0A4300605 | 1|+7~+4% 33X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

3 $16740001 | 1|t #—rUvsr1s SENSOR SETTING PLATE

4 062680812 | 2|+ ~=437-a0x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

5 §52795001 | 1{zuv ¢ SLIT

6 523418001 IPZE IV SCREW, M4X5

7 §52424000 | 1|nv7uss COUPLING

9 552658000 | 1|+ —#E— 5750w SERVO MOTOR, 750W

10 018502036 | 4|73 %L b 5x20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20

11 028050246 | 4|/ ix##x25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

12 025050134 | 4|e54¥#x>3ms WASHER, PLAIN S 5

13 525907000 | 1|a— K449 CORD HOLDER, 9N

14 0A5401006 | 1|#~a/5xk Sax10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

151-V64-650
AB . EEHRBAR / Foot switch pedal mechanism / FuBbetéatigung / Mécanisme de la pédale /

Mecanismo del pedal
REF.NO. CODE |QTy b A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
<BAS-364ENE M A
I 7Ny Tk
722 mE>

1 $12222009 | 1|7Y r2A1vF 14153 FOOT SWITCH PLATE ASSY, L

1-1 506550001 NIV RRIYF282 93 FOOT SWITCH ASSY, 2-STEP

1-1-1 S06551101 |  1|24>zrvFss SWITCH ASSY, 2-STEP

1-1-2 $06552000 | 114221y % SWITCH, 1-STEP

151-V64-651

78



AC1 . Bi & Bf% (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Power table (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Motorgestell (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mécanisme du plateau de la machine (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina (BAS-364E, BAS-366E)

151-V64-652
79



AC1. 171 & B91R (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Power table (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Motorgestell (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mécanisme du plateau de la machine (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina (BAS-364E, BAS-366F)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B x4 NAME OF PARTS RV}

1-1 540883000 4|% v 252 -100 CASTER, 100

1-2 524777100 6|7 v Rxa—20 ADJUSTING SCREW, 20
1-3 552425009 1ME X HN— FRONT COVER

1-4 008400604 8|+ b+ 214X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

1-5 $37411209 P PACR = ) SIDE COVER, LEFT

1-6 008400604 | 14|+ ~>X24X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

1-7 537412209 N xonnN-3% SIDE COVER, RIGHT

1-8 008400604 6]+ k> 214x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

1-9 $52426009 T|/va x> Hv—36X REAR COVER, 36X

1-10 008400604 | 13|+ ~>224x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-11 552428009 1| F> 45 niN—36X POWER SUPPLY COVER, 36X
1-12 008400604 8|+ F>214x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-13 537407109 HNedUv oA hN=—T LEFT SIDE COVER, UPPER
1-14 008400604 3|+ b5 204x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-15 537408109 1NIF¥VIXAN=-7T RIGHT SIDE COVER, UPPER
1-16 008400604 3{+ 5 2204X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

4 516925101 HoYFE1A SUPPORT BRACKET, A

5 018081622 4|7+ K IL b 8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16

6 028080242 412 H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

7 018103022 2|7+ KL F10X30 BOLT, SOCKET M10X30
8 025100232 2|1E5HHxFIY10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10

9 028100242 2|2 ¥ H %2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
10 516926101 1P r4r8 SUPPORT BRACKET, B

11 018081622 3|7+ KL F8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
12 028080242 3|/ xHH %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

13 018105022 2|7+ K b 10X50 BOLT, SOCKET M10X50
14 028100242 2{NxHH x2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
19 119702004 1133ex4 SIDE DRAWER

20 529411000 2|34 o9y SUPPORT, SIDE DRAWER
21 062400812 413 ~d4x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

50 $37405000 1|7=Fesy TABLE, LEFT

51 018402032 3|7+ R ax20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
52 025040332 3l Hx4 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4

53 $37406000 HFr—Fhzx TABLE, RIGHT

54 018402032 3|7+ KL b ax20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
55 025040332 3lESHHrA 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4

60 516962001 4i7-JgHI TABLE SUPPORT

61 018081622 4|7 F KL 8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
62 028080242 4|32 47 %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
177 516839001 2IN bk BELT SUPPORT

78 018400832 4|7+ Rk 4x8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

79 025040232 e ¥HxFa174 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

84 $29400000 1W7—-212 GROUND PLATE

85 032311302 2[+7IETFT3.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13
87 018301436 417K h3X14 BOLT, SOCKET M3X14
88 028030243 4N 2 Y H %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
151-V64-652

80



AC2 . Bih& B8k (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Power table (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Motorgestell (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mécanisme du plateau de la machine (BA3-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

§ 3 o— 81
e 32 =—82

151-V64-652
81



AC2 . 217 & R{% (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Power table (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Motorgestell (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mécanisme du plateau de la machine (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Ee x4 NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 540883000 6|%¥v 2% —-100 CASTER, 100
1-2 524777100 6|7y Ru—-20 ADJUSTING SCREW, 20
1-3 $52425009 12 x> Hhin— FRONT COVER
1-4 008400604 8|+ r5X104X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-5 $37411209 HvoxonnN—-edY SIDE COVER, LEFT
1-6 008400604 | 14|+ r>2T4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-7 $37412209 wvoxehnn—zx SIDE COVER, RIGHT
1-8 008400604 6|+ k5 ZX04xe6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-9 $52427009 TN X2 HN—37X REAR COVER, 37X
1-10 008400604 | 21|+ + 52 34x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-11 $52429009 1|Fo 5> n1N—-37X POWER SUPPLY COVER, 37X
1-12 008400604 8/ + k5 Z234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-13 $52430009 2]V o xhnn—-rn0 SIDE COVER, REAR
1-14 008400604 | 12|+ F5 2 34X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
4 516925101 1Moy REr1A SUPPORT BRACKET, A
5 018081622 417+ K k8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
6 028080242 4\ Y H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
7 018103022 2| 7F KL F10X30 BOLT, SOCKET M10X30
8 025100232 2l HxF2Y10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10
9 028100242 2|2 ¥ H %2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
10 516926101 11> K418 SUPPORT BRACKET, B
11 018081622 3|7+ EIL F8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
12 028080242 3|2 H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
13 018105022 2|7 F KL k10X50 BOLT, SOCKET M10X50
14 028100242 2\ HHx2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
19 119702004 1ME3aexady SIDE DRAWER
20 $29411000 2|3 aex 44T SUPPORT, SIDE DRAWER
21 062400812 4|+ ~z4x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
30 $16960009 1\57=7ra TABLE, A
31 018402032 2|7 F KL kax20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
32 025040332 2leSHH 414 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
33 516961009 1|5—7.8B TABLE, B
34 018402032 4|7+ KL +4xX20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
35 025040332 AieS¥Hx4 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
36 516930009 17— ic TABLE, C
37 018402032 4|7+ K k4x20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
38 025040332 die>9Hx414 WASHER, PLAIN L4
39 $16931009 t|=—-7.rD TABLE, D
40 018402032 2{7FFI kaX20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
41 025040332 2(eS>HH 2414 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
60 $16962001 6l7—JigHT TABLE SUPPORT
61 018081622 6|7+ KL b 8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
62 028080242 6| NxYH %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
77 $16839001 4INIL kg4 BELT SUPPORT
78 018400832 87+ K kaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
79 025040232 8lES¥HxFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4
80 $30920009 2|17 =TI HN~-3X4 3 TABLE COVER ASSY, RIGHT
80-1 $30441009 2|17 —Finn—3%x TABLE COVER, RIGHT
80-2 $30918000 21Ty Ty EDGING
81 062400616 8+ ~N2M4axe SCREW, PAN M4X6
82 025040236 8lES>¥HxFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4
84 $29400000 1MN7-—2124 GROUND PLATE
85 032311302 21+ 7IET X T31X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13
87 018301436 4|7+ KN +3X14 BOLT, SOCKET M3X14
88 028030243 4(NFHHXR2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
151-V64-652

82



AD1 . fH/E5&iEBfR (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : 47+ 3 8&3&m)/ Attachment set (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : Option parts) /
Anbausatz (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : Sonderzubehdr) / Jeu d’accessoires (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : Piéces en option) /
Juego de fijacion (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : Piezas opcionales)

151-V64-940
83



AD1. ft B &R {& (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : 7+ 7' 3 > EB&4) / Attachment set (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Qption parts) /
Anbausatz (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Sonderzubehér) / Jeu d'accessoires (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Piéces en option) /
Juego de fijacién (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY e Aq NAME OF PARTS RM

<BAS-370ER > <For BAS-370E>

4 529725109 1xy3s5>75732 AUXILIARY CLAMP ASSY, S
<BAS-375EH > <For BAS-375E>

4 $29726109 1M&T395>7173 AUXILIARY CLAMP ASSY, L

4-1 516720000 2|kvax4Ioy L 4—-73 CYLINDER ASSY

4-1-1 $16752000 2175V b H— FLAT CYLINDER

4-1-2 $23721000 4| 2—-Fa>brO-5 SPEED CONTROLLER

4-2 $16753001 PADRVIE B 2 VAl CYLINDER BRACKET

4-3 018501236 4|7+ KL k5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

4-4 516756001 2|V xF JOINT

4-5 $16757001 2| R¥3 9527 LN— AUXILIARY CLAMP LEVER

4-6 018501436 2|7+ K k5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14

4-7 509619001 21U~ YYFEY PIN

4-8 048050346 41 N X TJES RETAINING RING, E5
<BAS-370EE > <For BAS-370E>

4-9 $16764001 218239527595 SHAFT, S
<BAS-375EH > <For BAS-375E>

4-9 $16759001 NV ENFP T SHAFT, L

4-10 048100143 2| X729 3%5C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10

4-11 $17608009 2|1tV rHS— SET SCREW COLLAR

4-12 012060636 4|7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

4-13 $16760009 4 1oy 7avy BEARING BLOCK

4-14 018502536 8|7+ KJL b5X25 BOLT, SOCKET M5X25

4-15 516763009 2{% V95T L= CLOTH CLAMP LEVER

4-16 018501436 2{ 7+ K I F5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14

4-17 $16934001 EPEE S = AUXILIARY CLAMP, R

4-18 $16933001 HEEE & = dl AUXILIARY CLAMP, L

4-19 018501236 4|7+ K k5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

4-20 028050246 A(NZHH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

4-21 025050236 dlesH¥HAxFays WASHER, PLAINM 5

4-22 529696000 2V SOLENOID VALVE

4-23 $18415101 2|/\— 732 =%*>2QaM5 HALF UNION, ;Q4M5

4-24 $10386100 2|71 rF21- 7R AIRTUBE,R;L=1650

4-25 $12104000 212 =427 14 UNION, Y 4

4-26 018403022 1|7+ b 4x30 BOLT, SOCKET M4X30

4-27 025040232 TNeSY¥HxFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4

4-28 $15031010 2 7-52-7 AIRTUBE, 4X25L=2100

4-29 529946000 2|F 10> F 31— 743000 AIRTUBE, 4 L=3000

4-30 $09027001 2IESH AR II10 WASHER, PLAINS 10
<BAS-370E, BAS-375EH4 > <For BAS-370E & BAS-375E>

5 529727001 1My 7o 3 HANDLE ASSY

5-1 $29391001 2{bVF HANDLE

5-2 004400804 4| + 4> 4xs SCREW, FLAT M4X8

5-3 028040246 QiNZHFHR2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

5-4 021400103 4)1Fv b1 a4 NUT, 1 M4

5-5 025040236 dle>H¥HEFar4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

151-V64-940

84



AD2 . ftE&EBBIfR (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E. 7 a3 & &)/ Attachment set (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: Option parts) /
Anbausatz (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: Sonderzubehér) / Jeu d’accessoires (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: Piéces en option) /
Juego de fijacion (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: Piezas opcionales)

151-V64-940
AE . 704 5 < —Bf% / Programmer / Programmiervorrichtung / Programmateur / Programador

prrITLLL

1-13 1-19

151-V64-942
85




AD2 . f1/& = B BIfR (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : 4 7' ¥ 3 > EB&h) / Attachment set (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Option parts) /
Anbausatz (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Sonderzubehér) / Jeu d’accessoires (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Piéces en option)/
Juego de fijacion (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM

8 $31950001 13703611 2T 7~ 3 EJECT ASSY, 370-361

8-1 $31802000 236112V M MUY A2 SETTING PLATE, 361 EJECT

8-2 018502036 6|7 F K I k5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20

8-3 028050246 6|/ Nx Y H %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

8-4 025050236 6lEZ¥HxFas WASHER, PLAIN M 5

8-5 $31909001 6|R~X~4 SPACER

8-6 018503536 6|7+ KL b 5X35 BOLT, SOCKET M5X35

9 531951001 113753611 TV + 7 = EJECT ASSY, 375-361

9-1 531802000 2138117 UV A14 SETTING PLATE, 361 EJECT

9-2 018502036 8|7+ K +5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20

9-3 028050246 81N xHH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

9-4 025050236 8lESHHERFLYS WASHER, PLAINM 5

9-5 531909001 8| ANX—H SPACER

9-6 018503536 | 8|7+l ksx3s BOLT, SOCKET M5X35

10 $31953001 1(375-3704 7 b7 3 EJECT ASSY, 375-370

10-1 $31886000 23704 ST b MUY TR SETTING PLATE, 370 EJECT

10-2 018502036 6{7FHIL k5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20

10-3 028050246 6|\ FZYHR2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

10-4 025050236 6lE>¥HxFarys WASHER, PLAIN M 5
151-V64-940
AE. 707 5~ —Bfk/Programmer/Programmiervorrichtung / Programmateur / Programador

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B X NAME OF PARTS RM

1 543249001 17o095<-23 PROGRAMMER ASSY

1-1 $43250000 1\7ov5~v-—rvx74 TOP COVER, ;PROGRAMMER
1-2 $43251000 1Wrnis<—-—v4274% LOWER COVER, ;PROGRAMMER
1-3 543252000 1[F—F~F2AN-¥ SPACER, ;KEYBOARD

1-4 $43253000 H¥—K—-—FdJL—+p RUBBER SHEET, ;KEYBOARD

1-5 543254000 1MNF¥—FK=F=+t KEYBOARD SHEET

1-6 037301015 4IVFANRYE3X10 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X10
1-7 543255000 1|Lcon N — LCD COVER

1-8 $43256000 1{LcD LCD

1-9 543257000 X ELE VAT INVERTER, LCD

1-10 037200615 4(vF~NEYEL2X6 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M2X6
1-11 $43271000 1| 7ad5<v—-<9%Y rA MAGNET, A

1-12 $43272000 117095 <v-<4%%Y iB MAGNET, B

1-13 037300615 6|{VFANZ UL 3X6 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X6
1-14 543267000 1W7ovs<v—a-F PROGRAMMER HARNESS

1-15 543268000 Nt n—a-—nN-%2 INVERTER HARNESS

1-16 $43270000 13— K7Y KRS CORD BUSH, ;KR51

1-17 $43981000 2170957 —-8Hhn— LOWER COVER, PROGRAMMER
1-18 543259001 1\7ais<sno vz PROGRAMMER PCB ASSY

1-19 $43269000 1|PROM7 O 5<% 3 PROM PROGRAMMER ASSY

<ipiRREFH > <For Area limitation>

50 $52582001 HWRAF 409 5NILP2 MERCURRY WARING LABEL 14X70 P2
151-V64-942

86



Z. BB / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

87

151-V64-910



Z. 1B SRR / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM

2 152565000 1fez—X8 FUSE, B ;5A/125V

3 152566000 1lea—-2x¢ FUSE, C;2A/125V

5 501860001 1|6H oK RINF2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2

7 142721001 116h 74K 21853 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3

15 100887001 1| X/¥F8x9 WRENCH, 8X9

17 142443001 &2 77 21.9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52

18 118837001 112 2% 723.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70

19 101572101 1{% <7 255X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190

20 150332001 177X KFZ1/3=NO.2 SCREW DRIVER, 2X100

21 122991001 tWovoseRUZ770 ACCESSORY BAG

22 114483002 TfRUF15-73 OILER ASSY

23 154702101 | 1|t 10n5>% OIL TANK
" BAS-364E ~ BAS-375E " BAS-364E to BAS-375E ”
<HEMH> <For Medium-weight materials >

24 506706001 PR =P SILICONE OIL

25 159794001 3|KE BOBBIN

26 529732109 N1 baF781732 COTTON STAND ASSY, 2

26-1 502786002 HWRLY RN A~ 32 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2

26-1-1 502787002 ALY RN H=2 THREAD HANGER, 2

26-1-2 150183000 2011 cAF N H-41 THREAD HANGER BASE

26-1-3 142990001 212LvKFvia THREAD BUSH

26-2 502778002 NZxT=FRNE =2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2

26-3 531448009 1133 LiN1 7615 COLUMN PIPE, 615

26-4 150174000 Hasaxvyo COLUMN CAP

26-5 502780001 MNAT=xTEY b2 SPOOL SCREW SET, 2

26-5-1 150179002 2|27 —-1TvB SPOOL SHAFT, B

26-5-2 028050246 2|8 H 325 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

26-5-3 021500106 4112+ ks NUT, 1 M5

26-5-4 062503506 1]+~ 2M5x%35 SCREW, PAN M5X35

26-5-5 062501406 1{#~35x14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

26-5-6 026050136 2|lES¥HxaH %5 WASHER, PLAINS 5

26-6 551283001 2|95 %5 SPOOL STAND BASE

26-7 150182000 2127 =TV b SPOOL MAT

26-8 551282001 2127 =01y 3 SPOOL CUSHION

26-9 150145009 NAbPoFARLE-9 3 THREAD GUIDE HOLDER ASSY

26-9-1 150185009 WA rPoFrRLE— THREAD GUIDE HOLDER

26-9-2 $37037001 1[#~X3 k5 ¥45x32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32

26-9-3 021500106 1Moo+ v ks NUT, 1 M5

26-10 $30301001 HA kAT NZ—2T€Y b SPRING & SCREW SET

26-10-1 502747101 A b rnz SPRING

26-10-2 014060632 2{7F 7K I6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
<HE¥H> <For Medium-weight materials >

29 145646414 1322 nNYDPX17#147 3 NEEDLE ASSY, DPX17 (#14)
<E#H> <For Heavy-weight materials >

29 145646421 T2 /NYDPX17#217 3 NEEDLE ASSY, DPX17 (#21)

34 $21647001 17720>5-7 TEFLON TAPE

151-V64-910

ONERDBMEIEET I B ET,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.

© Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

88



Z. {1EBMRR / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELAAq NAME OF PARTS RM
<BAS-370E, BAS-375EH > <For BAS-370E & BAS-375E>
35 $11959001 UPER VS LOWER THREAD GUIDE
-3_6 —————————— 5-4_3_27_3_000 1[3.54 7 1 72HD 3.5 MEDIA, 2HD
37 509989000 17zave-4s-2 FLOPPY CASE
38 542658000 1351 FY 25N INDEX LABEL, 3.5FD
151-V64-910

ONEROBEMEITETIZ B )T,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.
© Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

89



Ga. 7 — BB —E X / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment /

Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores
A-Cut| #vx7> A-Cut B FHI7L B C AH4T7> C D AH4IT7> D
Presser foot, A -Cut Presser foot, B Presser foot, C Presser foot, D
o S40214-001 | 152636-101 | 152637-000_ | 154069-001
$2.5 5.5 ¢2 ¢3
2
Q - N—
E AHI7V E G FHIT7Y G J AYT7L J F AY4I7LF
Presser foot, E Presser foot, G Presser foot, J Presser foot, F
o 154089001 | 158592-001 | S13815-001 | 157237-001__ __
1. . 25 2
1.6 E"' $2 (l‘ 1— ¢ ﬁ"' o)
§
GL AYI7 GL I AHI7 | A FTHI7 A B-L AH4T7B-L
Presser foot, GL Presser foot, | Presser foot, A Presser foot, B-L.
S20864-001 | So48g7-001 | 152283-101 | 549448-001
$2.5 o4
ﬁ"' E"
E NUFZFAHE F NUFFASF L NUTZFL5 L A NYTFLS A
Needle hole plate, E Needle hole plate, F Needle hole plate, L Needle hole plate, A
| 156183001 | 156154-001_ | s25110-001 | 156149-001
$2.6 = _ $2.2 = $3.3 = $1.6 =
o4 b4.7
: | : :
| — [ ) (r — [
— — ¢26 —f e ¢2.2 — — 3.3 ' $1.6
3 NYTHA4% 3 H5Y A REATSSv A B KEATS P+ B C KRATSP+ C
Needle hole plate, 3 Bottom plunger, A Bottom plunger, B Bottom plunger, C
IS S40215-000. | 157798101 | 157796101 | S05137-101
¢3 = $2.5 S ¢1.6 S o4 S
o = ] =) —] = =
e
¢6
| —] ¢4 $3.5 $5.5
~ 7 s R G
—=] — ¢ 3 — ; L"'I
REAIINUALS
Bottim needle plate
S16725-000

151-V64-Ga

90



9N

Wa. 45 A )L/ Warning labels / Warnschilder / Etiquettes d'avertissement /

Etiquetas de advertencia

245 ~JL / Warning labels &% / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
‘( I‘EB‘#I:«S\_TLT. ’
| _/} EESNL A 40 X 64 | S38353-101
"HLNY, 55
A
Label, elec. shock 4 lang. 45X 118 S38352-101
A EN ]
/A g;&:l BIEERES X)L (BAS)H 52X 84 | S38357-002
- ib.?lfk{'/’éﬁﬂ)%i
/’a\ opeda Label, operation (BAS) Eng. | 52X 84 | S$38571-002
D | PEx—2
LRE 1 g 75X 125 | S37059-001
T7—AR—0
@ Label, grounding @12 S37060-001
151-V64-Wa



55| /INDEX /VERZEICHNIS /

INDEX /INDICE
CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
00047000 |G7T -65 28 | [504909000 [GT - 17-2 2 §$11922000 K4 -58 77
500381001 [B - 12 4 504985000 |Q - 12 52 | | 511924000 [P -21 50
500480000 |A -25 2 $05137101 |M -3 48 | |511959001 |z -35 89
X -1-4 76 G 90 | |s12039001 |J -55 32
G2 -101-19 30 | | s06143000 |v2 -50 66 | | $12053000 |Vv1 - 11 62
$00554000 |W1-35 68 | | 506550001 | AB - 1-1 78 V2 - 11 64
W2-35 72 | | s06551101 | AB - 1-1-1 78 | | 512103000 |T -2-8-1 58
$00901001 |G1 - 13 26 | | 506552000 | AB - 1-1-2 78 | | s12104000 |F1 -1-35 18
$01040001 |P - 23 50 | | s06706001 |z -24 88 V1 -21 62
$01522000 | V1 -7-3 62 | | s07485001 |T -2-1-2 58 V2 -21 64
V2 -7-3 64 | | 07571000 |N -65 48 AD1 -425 | 84
$01860001 |Z -5 88 | | s08113100 |w1-112 69 | | 512150000 |T -2-8-2 58
$01998001 |R - 1-12 54 W2-112 74 | | 512222009 | AB -1 78
$02302001 |L -3-3 44 | | 509027001 {AD1 -4-30 | 84 | |s12404000 {Vv1 -9-3 62
$02313001 |G1 -38 26 | | 09619001 |AD1 -4-7 84 V2 -9-3 64
$02320001 |G1 -32 26 | | 509989000 |z -37 89 | | 512405000 |V1 -9-4 62
$02323001 | G1 -43 26 | | s10083002 |F1 -1-23 18 V2 -9-4 64
$02324001 | G1 -45 26 | | s10156000 |N -41-3 48 | |s12441001 |Q -14 52
502325001 |G1 - 46-1 26 | | s10172001 |R -1-2 54 | | 512463001 |AA -1 78
502326001 |G1 -49 28 | | s10173001 R - 1-11 54 | 513251001 |F1 -1-25 18
502329001 |G1 -55 28 | | s10174000 |R - 1-21 54 | 1513399001 |G1 -79 28
$02359000 |A -21-2 2 $10175001 |R - 1-23 54 | | $13722000 | w1 - 101 69
502617001 |T -1-16 58 | | 510243000 | W1 -22-1 68 W2 - 101 73
502736001 |B - 24-2 6 W2 - 22-1 72 | | 513815001 | Ga -J 90
$02747101 |Z  -26-10-1 88 | | 10268001 |R -1-22 54 G1 -87 28
502778002 |Z - 26-2 88 | | 510374000 [N - 11 48 | | 514697000 [Vv1 -32 62
502780001 |Z - 26-5 88 | | 10386100 | V1 -25 62 V2 -32 64
502786002 |Z - 26-1 88 AD1 -4-24 | 84 | ]s15031004 |F1 -1-34 18
502787002 |z - 26-1-1 88 | | s10408000 |Y -3 76 V1 -33 62
502858001 |G1 -46 26 | | 510438001 |R -1-15 54 V2 -33 64
$02907000 |Y -1-7 76 | | 10469001 |Q -19 52 | 515031010 |F1 -1-31 18
503421001 |G1 -54 28 | | s10820001 |w1-23 68 V1 -26 62
503611001 |B -44 6 $10820002 | W2 -23 72 V2 -26 64
504557000 |N -37 48 | | $10820003 |w2-23 72 AD1 -4-28 | 8a
X -1-5 76 | | 10820006 |Ww2-23 72 | 515097000 |Q -29-1 52
G2 - 101-20 30 | | 511426000 L -1-1-2-2 44 | |s15275000 |N -62 48
K1 -75 36 L -1-2-222 44 | | 516705000 |B -1 4
K2 -75 38 Q -29-2 52 | | s16706001 |A -19 2
K3 -75 40 S -11-2 56 | |S16707001 |B -26 6
K4 -75 42 | | s11440002 |T -1-8 58 | | 516708000 |B -28 6
V1 -39 62 T -2-13 58 | | s16709001 |B -32 6
V2 -39 64 V1 -30 62 | | s16717101 |c2 -7 12
W1 -120 69 V2 -30 64 | 516720000 |AD1 - 4-1 84
W2 - 120 74 | | 511750100 |u - 24-1 60 | | s16721000 |4 -1 32
504587000 |D - 1-4 16 | |s11750102 Ju -21-1 60 | | 516725000 | M -1-14 48
$04592100 |F1 -1-4-2 18 | | s11762000 | w1 - 102 69 Ga -1-14 90
F1 -1-5-2 18 W2-102 73 | | s16726101 |c2 -9 12
$04600000 |V1 -31 62 | | 511867001 |B -24-3 6 c2 -9 12
V2 - 31 64 | | s11894001 [P -15 50 | | s16727001 | K1 -63 36
504645101 |B - 14-2 4 511896001 |P -28 50 K2 -63 38
504648001 |B - 21-1 4 | |s11898000 |P -25 50 K3 -63 40
$04731001 |P -34-2 50 | | s11899000 |P -26 50 K4 -63 42
504887001 |Ga -1 90 | | st1900001 [P -17 50 | |s16728101 |c2 -7 12
G1 -8-10 28 | | s11914000 [N -15 48 | | 516729009 |F1 -1-1 18
504889000 V1 -9-6 62 | | s11915000 [N -7 48 | | 516730000 |F1 -1-4-1 18
V2 -9-6 64 | | 511918000 |N -18 48 | | 516731000 |F1 -1-6 18
$04890000 | V1 -1-3 62 | | s11920001 [N -16 48 | 1516732001 |F1 -1-13 18
V2 -1-3 64 | | s11922000 |4 -3 32 | | s16733001 |F1 -1-10 18
$04891000 |V1 - 1-4 62 J -65 32 | [$16734001 |F1 -1-7 18
V2 -1-4 64 J -93 33 | 516735001 |F1 -1-9. 18
504897000 |V1 - 10 62 K1 -58 36 | | 516737009 |F1 -1-15 18
V2 -10 64 K2 -58 38 | | 516738109 | K3 -2 40
504904000 | F1 - 1-33 18 K3 -58 40 | | 516740001 | AA -3 78

92



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
S16741001 JF1 -1-16 18 516816000 | K3 -57 40 516898100 |S - 11 56
516742009 | F1 -1-17 18 K4 -57 42 $16900001 |S -15 56
S$16744001 | F2 -28-2 20 $16817000 |J -47 32 $16902001 | M -1-2 48

F2 -28-2 20 516818000 |F2 -30 22 516903100 | M -1-1-1 48
F2 -28-2 20 516819000 JF2 - 31 22 $16905101 |M -1-9 48
F2 -28-2 22 516820001 |J -44 32 516917000 |N - 21 48
$16745001 | F2 -28-1 22 516821001 |J -39 32 516919001 |W1-99 69
516746001 JF2 -29 22 516822001 |J -42 32 W2 -99 73
516747001 | F2 -29-1 22 516823001 jK1 -65 36 516923001 |S -4 56
516748109 | K3 -3 40 K2 -65 38 $16925101 | AC1 -4 80
516749000 §K3 -6 40 K3 -65 40 AC2 -4 82
516750000 jF2 -30 22 K4 -65 42 516926101 | ACH -10 80
S16751000 | F2 -31 22 516825000 |J -91 33 AC2 -10 82
516752000 JAD1  -4-1-1 84 516827001 |J -98 33 516930009 |AC2 -36 82
$16753001 JAD1T  -4-2 84 516827101 |J -8 32 516931009 JAC2 -39 82
516754101 |P -30 50 516828001 |J -9 32 516932001 | K3 -32-1 40
$16756001 |AD1 -4-4 84 J -99 33 K4 -32-1 42
516757001 JAD1 -4-5 84 516833001 {J -67 32 516933001 JAD1 -4-18 84
516758000 [ K3 -16 40 J -116 33 516934001 | AD1  -4-17 84
$16759001 |AD1 -4-9 84 516836200 |1 -22 32 516935000 | C1 -26 8
516760009 | AD1  -4-13 84 516837100 |J -37 32 C1 -26 8
516761001 | K3 -32 40 516838201 |J -27 32 C2 -26 12
K4 -32 42 516839001 | ACH -77 80 C2 -26 14
516763009 |AD1  -4-15 84 ‘ AC2 -77 82 516936000 [ M -1-1-3 48
516764001 |AD1 -4-9 84 516843001 |J -51 32 $16940001 § G2 -101-3 30
516783001 | F2 -28-1 20 516844000 }J -54 32 516941000 | G1 - 17 26
516784001 | G1 -10 26 516845001 |J -64 32 516942001 | G1 - 26 26
516786001 |G1 - 15 26 516846001 jJ -58 32 516950001 | G2 -101-9 30
$16783001 |F2 -29 20 516848001 }J -59 32 516960009 |AC2 -30 82
$16790001 | G1 -22 26 516851001 |J -75 33 516961009 |AC2 -33 82
$16791009 | K4 -2 42 516852001 |J -80 33 516962001 | AC1 - 60 80
516792009 | K4 -3 42 516853000 J - 11 32 AC2 -60 82
516793000 | K4 - 16 42 ;] -82 33 516979000 |N -49 48
S16795100 K4 - 14 42 J -86 33 516980000 |N -50 48
516796200 K1 - 11 36 ;o -101 33 516985101 | G1 -28 26
K2 -11 38 516855001 {J -83 33 516986001 | G1 - 31 26
K3 -1 40 516856001 |J -84 33 516989001 | G2 - 101-1 30
K4 -11 42 516861001 |J -5 32 516994001 |T -1-4 58
516798100 | K3 -14 40 J -95 33 516996000 | T -1-1 58
516800201 | K1 -23 36 516862001 |J -18 32 $16997100 | T -1-3 58
K2 -23 38 J -108 33 $17003100 |S - 11-1 56
K3 -23 40 516867001 | F2 -29-1 20 $17004000 | K3 -32-2 40
K4 -23 42 516868001 jF2 -28 20 K4 -32-2 42
516803000 K4 -6 42 516869001 |F2 -28 22 517005100 |F1 -1-4 18
516804000 | K1 -18 36 $16872001 L -1-1-1 44 517006100 | F1 -1-5 18
K2 -18 38 L -1-2-1 44 517007000 | F1 -1-5-1 18
K3 -18 40 516873000 L -1-1-2-1 44 $17008001 |N -41-1 48
K4 -18 42 L -1-2-21 44 517009001 V1 -34 62
516805009 |R -1-1 54 516874001 JL -1-1-4 44 V2 -34-1 64
516806009 |A -2-1 2 L -1-24 44 $17011101 } K1 -51 36
516807009 |A -4 2 516875001 |L -1-1-5 44 K2 -51 38
516809001 |B -43 6 L -1-2-5 44 K3 -51 40
$16810001 |B -39 6 516878001 JL -1-1-9 44 K4 -51 42
S16811000 | K1 -54 36 L -1-29 44 $17012000 U -22 60
K2 -54 38 516881001 | G1 -51 28 $17013000 jU -23 60
K3 -54 40 516883001 L -1-1-16 44 517014000 | W1-83-3 70
K4 -54 42 L -1-2-16 44 W2 -83-3 74
516815000 | K1t -20 36 516885001 |P -1 50 517015000 JU -35 60
K2 -20 38 516886000 |P -3 50 517027000 { X -1-3 76
K3 -20 40 516888001 | G2 - 101-7 30 $17028000 | V1 -7-1 62
K4 -20 42 516889000 [ G1 -40 26 V2 -7-1 64
516816000 | K1 -57 36 $16890001 [P -19 50 $17030001 JU -21-2 60
K2 -57 38 516893100 |M - 1-1 48 $17030002 U -24-2 60

93




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
§77031000 [E - 1-1 6 | [$523868000 [W2-1-1 72 | [529696000 [T -2-15 58
$17608009 |AD1  -4-11 84 | | 523880000 [Vv1 -9-8 62 F1 -1-36 18
$17968001 [s - 12 56 V2 -9-8 64 V1 -9-1 62
518271002 |y -4 76 | | 523885000 | V1 -17 62 V2 -9-1 64
$18271009 |Y -2 76 V2 -17 64 AD1  -4-22 | 84
$18382000 |T -1-2 58 | |523911000 | G1 - 17-1 26 | | 529697000 [T -1-6 58
$18387004 |M -1-13 48 | | 23912000 |G1 - 17-3 26 V1 -9-2 62
$18415101 |M -1-12 48 | 1523913000 |L -1-1-2 44 V2 -9-2 64

T -17 58 L -1-2-2 44 | 1529704000 |F1 -1-28-2 18
T -2-16 58 | | 523914000 |v1 -9-9 62 | | 529705000 V1 -9-7 62
F1 -1-37 18 V2 -99 64 V2 -9-7 64
V1 -9-5 62 | | 523918101 |F1 -1-19 18 | 1529725109 [AD1 -4 84
V2 -9-5 64 | | 523919101 |F1 -1-18 18 | | 529726109 |AD1 -4 84
AD1  -4-23 | 84 | |524184009 U -26-1 60 | |s29727001 |AD1 -5 84
$19604000 [F3 -40-11 24 U -26-2 60 | | 529728000 |F1 -1-28-1 18
$19961001 |Q -5 52 | | 524185000 U -25 60 | | 529730000 |F1 -1-28 18
$20006000 |D -1-3 16 | | 524463001 |S - 1-1 56 | | 529732109 |z -26 88
$20068000 | G2 -101-18 30 | | s24511002 |[B -23 6 | |s29742001 L -1-1-3 44
$20074000 | W1 - 105 69 | | 524511003 |B -23 6 L -1-2-3 44
W2 - 105 74 | | 524511004 |B -23 6 | |s29745001 |J -48 32
$20083000 |L - 1-1-22 44 | | s24511005 |B -23 6 | |s29785901 [P -32 50
L -1-2-22 44 | | 524511006 |B -23 6 | 1529946000 |D -1-2 16
G2 -101-17 30 | | s24511007 |B -23 4 F1 -1-32 18
W1-103 69 | | 524523000 [Q -29 52 V1 -29 62
W2-103 73 | | 524593001 [B -38 6 V2 -29 64
$20085100 |W1-107 69 | | 524729000 L -29 46 AD1 -429 | 84
W2 - 107 74 L -32 46 | |529991001 |c2 -11 12
$20099000 | G2 - 101-16 30 | | s24777100 |ACt  -1-22 80 | | 529996001 [c2 - 11 12
$20864001 | Ga 90 AC2  -1-2 82 | | 530004000 |T -2-8 58
G1 -89 28 | | 524927101 | T -2-1 58 | | 30025001 | G2 -101-5 30
$21647001 |z -34 88 | | 524928101 |T -2-1-1 58 | 1530260002 |Y -1-2-2 76
$21719000 |v1 -28 62 | | 524930000 |T -2-8-3 58 | | 530301001 |z -26-10 88
V2 -28 64 | | 524931001 [T -2-11 58 | | 530441009 {AC2 - 80-1 82
$21771001 |D - 1-1 16 | | 525102201 |E -1-5 16 | | 530442001 |v2 -34-2 64
$23337009 |E - 1-11 16 | | 525110001 |C1 -31-4 8 | |530481001 |R -1-17 54
V1 -43 62 C2 -31-4 14 | | 530562000 [N -66 48
V2 -43 64 Ga 90 | | 530604101 [P -30 50
$23418001 | AA -6 78 | | s25115001 JE -1 16 | | 30918000 |AC2 -80-2 | 82
$23452001 | G2 - 101-8 30 | | s25481101 |T -1 58 | | 530920009 |AC2  -80 82
$23651001 |B -27 6 $25689000 | V1 -7-2 62 | | s31012001 |G1 -4 26
B -33 6 V2 -7-2 64 | | s31013001 {G1 -72 28
) -10 32 | | s27851901 |P -32 50 | |s31032001 |Q -15 52
Jo-13 32 | 1529023000 |Y -1-2-1 76 T -26 58
J -8 33 | | s29107101 |s -1-2 56 | |s31133201 |1 -1 8
J -85 33 | | 529391001 |AD1  -5-1 84 c1 -1 8
J =100 33 | | 529400000 |AC1 -84 80 c2 -1 12
J -103 33 AC2 -84 82 c2 -1 12
P -2 50 | | 529403000 [N -34 48 | 1531174009 [A - 10-1 2
G1 -23 26 | | 529404000 | K1 -56 36 | | 31175000 |A -10-2 2
G1 -27 26 K2 -56 38 | |s31181009 |A -2 2
G1-29 26 K3 -56 40 | | 531258001 |F2 -28-3 20
K1 -55 36 K4 -56 42 F2 -28-3 20
K1 -66 36 | | 529406109 |A -24 2 F2 -28-3 20
K2 -55 38 | | 529409001 |G1 -70 28 F2 -28-3 22
K2 -66 38 | | 529411000 [ACT -20 80 | | s31272009 |A -10 2
K3 -55 40 AC2  -20 82 | 1531448009 [z -26-3 88
K3 - 66 40 | |s29416101 |T -2 58 | | s31550001 |c2 -13 12
K4 -55 42 | | 529468100 |E -1-4 16 | |531739901 |p -32 50
K4 -66 42 | | 529691000 |F2 -30 22 | | 531802000 {AD2 -8 86
$23721000 [AD1  -4-1-2 | 84 | | 529692000 |F2 -31 22 AD2  -9-1 86
$23839001 |[B -29 6 $29693000 | F2 -30 22 | | s31814001 L -30 46
$23840001 |B -31 6 $29694000 | F2 -31 22 | | 531815000 |F2 -28-4 20
$23841001 |B  -46 6 $29696000 | M - 1-11 48 | 1531816000 |F2 -28-4 22

94



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page

$31817000 |F2 -28-5 20 537384001 JU -36 60 539821000 |W2-37 72

F2 -28-5 20 U -36 60 W2 -122 74

F2 -28-5 20 $37385001 jJ -83 33 $39823000 | W1-123 70

F2 -28-5 22 537386000 |J -12 32 W2 -123 74
$31880000 jV1 -62 62 537387000 }J -102 33 $39825000 | F2 -30 22

V2 -62 66 537388000 § K1 -1-1 36 539826000 jF2 -30 22
531886000 |AD2 - 10-1 86 537389000 | K1 -16 36 539858100 jC2 -19 12
$31909001 L -27 46 $37390000 K1 -6 36 c2 -19 12

U -33 60 $37392001 | K1 -26 36 539859100 |C2 -15 12

AD2 -85 86 537393001 | K1 -28 36 539860100 JC2 -17 12

AD2 -9-5 86 537397201 |M -1 48 539861100 |C2 -15 12
531950001 JAD2 -8 86 537398001 §V1 -35 62 539862100 | C2 -17 12
531951001 |AD2 -9 86 V2 -35 64 539863000 | C2 - 21 12
$31953001 jAD2  -10 86 $37405000 |AC1  -50 80 539864000 |C2 -23 12
531954001 V1 -61 62 $37406000 | AC1 -53 80 539865000 | C2 - 21 14

V2 -61 66 $37407109 |AC1T  -1-13 80 539866000 |C2 -23 14
531962001 |P -33 50 $37408109 jAC1  -1-15 80 539867009 |C1 -4 8
531963001 |P -33-1 50 $37411209 |AC1 -1-5 80 c1 -4 8
531989000 | V1 -53 62 AC2 -1-5 82 C2 -4 12

V2 -53 66 $37412209 JACT  -1-7 80 C2 -4 12
532270000 | F3 -40-10 24 AC2  -1-7 82 $39875101 V1 -9 62
$32335100 jW2-83-2 74 S37415000 |W1-77 69 V2 -9 64
532338001 | K3 -26 40 Ww2-77 73 539936001 |A -43 2

K4 -26 42 $37421000 § K1 -1-2 36 540214001 | Ga 90
$32339001 | K3 -28 40 $37422001 | K1 -32 36 G1 -8-1 26

K4 -28 42 537423001 | K1 -32-1 36 540215001 §C1 -31-5 10
$32340001 | K4 -30 42 537424000 K1 -32-2 36 C2 -31-5 14
$33524009 |U -27-1 60 $37425001 jL -1-1 44 Ga 90

u -27-2 60 537426001 |L -1-2 44 540883000 | AC1 - 1-1 80
$33525001 U -29-1 60 537821000 | K2 -14 38 AC2 -1+ 82
$33526001 U -29-2 60 537822100 | C1 -15 8 541214000 | C1 -46 8
533527001 U -29-3 60 $37823100 | C1 -17 8 C1 -46 10
533587001 |F3 -40 24 537824001 §C1 -7 8 C2 -46 12
533588000 | F3 -40-1 24 $37825000 | K2 -1 38 C2 -46 14
$33589000 | F3 -40-2 24 537826000 | K2 -6 38 541221001 |Gt -24 26
$33590000 JF3 -40-3 24 $37827001 | F2 -28-1 20 541271000 | M -1-1-2 48
533591000 | F3 -40-4 24 537828000 |F2 -28-4 20 541360001 |B -21-2 6
$33592000 | F3 -40-5 24 537829001 | F2 -29-1 20 S41385001 |B -14-3 6
533593000 | F3 -40-6 24 $37830001 | K2 -26 38 542056000 |4 -14 32
$33594000 | F3 -40-7 24 $37831001 | K2 -28 38 1 -104 33
533595000 |F3 -40-8 24 537832001 | K2 -32-1 38 542658000 |z -38 89
$33596000 | F3 -40-9 24 537833000 | K2 -32-2 38 543131000 | W2 -3-2 72
$33598000 |F3 -40-25 24 $37834001 | C1 -41 8 543132000 | W2 -3-1 72
533599000 |F3 -40-26 24 S37835000 | K2 - 16 38 543135000 |W1-3 68
533600000 | F3 -40-27 24 $37836001 JF2 -28 20 543223009 1Y -1-41 76
536008009 |Y -1-9 76 537837001 JF2 -29 20 543224000 JwW1-75 69
$37037001 {Z -26-9-2 88 537838001 | K2 -32 38 W2-75 73
S37057001 |A -908 2 $37841000 A -42 2 543249001 JAE -1 86
$37059001 |Wa 91 537842001 |C1 -13 8 543250000 | AE - 1-1 86
537060001 | Wa 91 538104000 }Y -1-2-4 76 543251000 JAE -1-2 86
$37140001 |A -21 2 538352101 fWa 91 543252000 | AE -1-3 86
$37141001 A -21-1 2 538353101 |Wa 91 543253000 |AE -1-4 86
537146001 | G1 -78 28 538357002 | Wa 91 543254000 | AE -1-5 86
537375200 |C1 -19 8 538571002 | Wa 91 543255000 | AE -1-7 86

c1 -19 8 538820000 W1-121 69 543256000 | AE -1-8 86
$37376001 JC1 -7 8 W2 - 121 74 $43257000 j AE -1-9 86
$37377101 |D -1 16 538866100 | W1 -83-1 69 543259001 | AE -1-18 86
$37378001 JF2 -29 20 W2 -83-1 73 543267000 | AE -1-14 86
$37379001 JF2 -29-1 20 $39821000 V1 -40 62 543268000 | AE - 1-15 86
537380001 | F2 -28 20 V2 -51 66 543269000  AE -1-19 86
537381001 jF2 -28-1 20 V2 -52 66 543270000 | AE -1-16 86
537382000 | F2 -28-4 20 W1 -37 68 543271000 | AE -1-11 86
537384001 JL -28 46 W1-122 69 543272000 | AE -1-12 86

95




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
543273000 }1Z -36 89 552601001 [W1-47 68 552640000 | G2 -101-15 30
543981000 | AE -1-17 86 W2-47 73 552641000 |J -144 34
S46594100 [|W2-7 72 $52603001 | W1-49 69 K1 -71 36
546595000 |W2-12 72 W2-49 73 K2 -71 38
546596001 jW1-18 68 552605001 | W1-45 68 K3 -71 40

W2-18 72 W2-45 73 K4 -71 42
546599001 |W1-18-3 68 552607001 {W1-47 68 552642000 |J -146 34
W2-18-3 72 W2 - 47 73 K1 -73 36
546609000 |W2- 11 72 552609001 | W1-49 69 K2 -73 38
546610000 [W1-4 68 JW2-49 73 K3 -73 40
W2-4 72 552611000 | W1-1 68 K4 -73 42
546612000 | W1 -71 69 $52612000 | W1 - 11 68 $52643000 | X -1-2 76
w2-71 73 552613000 | W1-12 68 $52644001 Y -1 76
546622000 jW2-51 73 552614000 jW1-6 68 $52646000 |Y -1-3 76
546623000 |W2-52 73 W2-6 72 $52648000 |Y -1-6 76
546624000 | W2-53 73 552615000 jwW1-7 68 552649001 { W1 -31 68
546738000 | W1 -18-1 68 552616000 j W1 - 51 69 W2 - 31 72
W2 -18-1 72 552617000 fW1-57 69 552650001 { W1 -41 68
547331901 |P -32 50 W2 -57 73 W2 -41 72
549448001 | Ga 90 552618000 | W1-58 69 $52651000 | W1-16 68
G1 -8-12 28 W2 -58 73 552652000 fwW1-17 68
549932001 }JS -21-2 56 552619000 JW1-59 69 w2-17 72
549933001 |S -21-3 56 W2-59 73 552653000 jW1-54 69
550012000 V1 -1-2 62 552620000 | W1-60 69 W2 -54 73
V2 -1-2 64 W2 -60 73 552654000 | W1 -55 69
551282001 |Z -26-8 88 552621000 | W1 -61 69 W2 -55 73
551283001 §Z -26-6 88 W2-61 73 552655000 | W1-56 69
551801001 jY -1-2 76 552622000 | W1-62 69 W2 -56 73
551862001 |H -1 30 W2-62 73 $52656000 {W2-1-2 74
S$51863000 fH -2 30 552623000 | W1-79 69 $52657000 |4 -140 33
551864000 |H -3 30 W2-79 73 552658000 [AA -9 78
552418001 |J -124 33 552624000 j W1-80 69 $52659001 | X -1 76
552419001 |J -127 33 W2 -80 73 $52660009 | W1-72 69
$52420001 jJ -130 33 $52625000 | W1 -81 69 W2-72 73
552421000 V1 -1 62 W2 -81 73 552661001 G2 - 101 30
V2 -1 64 552626000 | W1-91 69 552785001 | K1 -36 36
$52422000 V1 -1-1 62 W2-91 73 K2 -36 38
V2 - 141 64 552627000 | W1-92 69 552786001 | K3 -36 40
552423000 V1 -7 62 W2-92 73 K4 -36 42
V2 -7 64 $52628000 | W1-93 69 552787001 }K1 -40 36
$52424000 | AA -7 78 W2-93 73 K2 -40 38
552425009 JAC1  -1-3 80 552629000 | W1-94 70 K3 -40 40
AC2 -1-3 82 W2-94 74 K4 -40 42
552426009 JAC1  -1-9 80 552630000 | W1-95 70 552788001 | K1 -43 36
$52427009 JAC2 -1-9 82 W2-95 74 K2 -43 38
552428009 JAC1  -1-1 80 552631000 { W1-96 69 K3 -43 40
552429009 AC2 -1-11 82 W2-96 73 K4 -43 42
552430009 |AC2  -1-13 82 $52632000 | W1-97 69 $52789000 jJ -15 32
552582001 | AE -50 86 W2-97 73 J -105 33
552587001 | W1-45 68 $52633000 fW1-98 69 $52790001 |J -16 32
W2-45 73 W2-98 73 ;o -106 33
552589001 | W1-47 68 $52634000 | W1-104 69 $52795001 |AA -5 78
W2 -47 73 W2-104 74 552796001 |J -92 33
$52591001 | W1-49 69 552635000 | W1-106 69 $52797001 |J -2 32
W2-49 73 W2-106 74 552798009 jA -23 2
552593001 fW1-45 68 552636000 | W1-108 69 552808001 |P -33 50
W2-45 73 W2-108 74 552809001 [P -33-1 50
$52595001 |W1-47 68 552637000 | W1-109 69 552810001 jJ -151 34
W2-47 73 W2-109 74 552811001 }J -152 34
552597001 | W1-49 69 $52638000 | W1-110 69 552812001 |J -153 34
W2 -49 73 W2-110 74 552813001 |S -1-3 56
$52599001 | W1-45 68 $52639000 | W1-111 69 552815001 |S -21-4 56
W2 -45 73 W2-111 74 554785000 J W1 -36 68

96



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
554785000 JW2-36 72 004400814 JC2 -22 12 018062036 [K3 -12 40
$55459001 | X -1-1-1 76 c2 -22 14 K4 -12 42
$55460001 | X -1-1 76 C2 -24 12 W1-8 68
$55477001 |J -141 33 C2 -24 14 018063022 |J -73 33
557933000 | W1-29 68 c2 -27 12 018081622 |J -29 32

Ww2-29 72 c2 -27 14 c1 -2 8
$57934000 W1-30 68 008400604 {Y -1-8 76 c1 -2 8
W2 -30 72 AC1  -1-4 80 c2 -2 12
558053001 jL -1-1-13 44 AC1  -1-6 80 c2 -2 12
558054001 |L -1-2-13 44 AC1  -1-8 80 AC1 -5 80
U34870001 Y -1-2-3 76 AC1  -1-10 80 ACT -1 80
Z25701001 | G2 - 101-11 30 AC1  -1-12 80 AC1  -61 80
0A4300605 |Y -1-5 76 AC1  -1-14 80 AC2 -5 82
AA -2 78 AC1  -1-16 80 AC2 -1 82
0A4400805 |wW2-13 72 AC2 -1-4 82 AC2 -61 82
0A5300805 | W1 -18-2 68 AC2 -1-6 82 018082036 |Ww2-8 72
W2 -18-2 72 AC2 -1-8 82 018082522 |J -76 33
0A5301605 | W1-76 69 AC2 -1-10 82 018083022 |J -6 32
W2-76 73 AC2  -1-12 82 c1 -6 8
0A5400805 Y -1-4 76 AC2 -1-14 82 c1 -6 8
Y -6 76 008400804 U -28-1 60 C2 -6 12
0A5400806 | W1-78 69 u -28-2 60 C2 -6 12
W2 -78 73 012060636 {J -7 32 018083522 |C1 -5 8
0A5401006 | AA - 14 78 J -60 32 c1 -5 8
V1 -38 62 ] -97 33 C2 -5 12
V2 -48 64 M -1-8 48 C2 -5 12
W1-113 69 S -13 56 018103022 JAC1 -7 80
W1-119 69 F1 -1-20 18 AC2 -7 82
W2-113 74 AD1  -4-12 84 018105022 JAC1 -13 80
W2-119 74 012400436 | V1 -61-1 62 AC2 -13 82
0A5401205 [W1-5 68 V2 -61-1 66 018300636 |J -156 34
W1 -22-2 68 012400636 [P -29 50 018300836 | V1 -63 62
W2-5 72 012500536 | G2 - 101-6 30 V2 -63 66
W2 -22-2 72 014060632 |Z -26-10-2 88 018301436 |AC1  -87 80
0A5501205 |W1-46 68 014400822 |S -6 56 AC2 -87 82
W1 -48 68 014680422 |[R -1-14 54 018302032 jv1 -18 62
W1-50 69 R -1-20 54 V2 -18 64
W2-46 73 014710522 |Gt -12 26 018400632 |Gt -73 28
W2-48 73 G2 -101-4 30 018400636 | K1 -37 36
W2 -50 73 W1-100 69 K2 -37 38
004300513 | F3 -40-17 24 W2-100 73 K3 -37 40
004300814 | F3 -40-18 24 014760622 |B -16 4 K4 -37 42
004400804 |F2 -29-6 20 B -30 6 018400832 |J -40 32
F2 -29-6 20 B -41 6 J -43 32
F2 -29-6 20 R -1-28 54 AC1 -78 80
F2 -29-6 22 G1 -21 26 AC2 -78 82
F3 -40-16 24 014770622 [P -16 50 018400836 |J -125 33
F3 -40-21 24 P -18 50 J -128 33
AD1  -5-2 84 P -24-1 50 =131 33
004400814 |A -20 2 G1 -54-2 28 J -154 34
T -27 58 014771022 |B -35 6 L -1-1-15 44
C1 -16 8 018061222 |S -16 56 L -1-2-15 44
Cct1 -18 8 018061236 | K1 -24 36 U -34-2 60
c1 -20 8 K2 -24 38 K1 -41 36
c1 -20 8 K3 -24 40 Kt -44 36
c1 -27 8 K4 -24 42 K2 -41 38
c1 -27 8 018061622 G2 -101-2 30 K2 -44 38
C2 -16 12 018061636 | K1 -21 36 K3 -41 40
C2 -16 12 K2 -21 38 K3 -44 40
c2 -18 12 K3 -21 40 K4 -41 42
Cc2 -18 12 K4 -21 42 K4 -44 42
C2 -20 12 018062036 |J -23 32 V1 -36 62
C2 -20 12 K2 -12 38 V2 -36 64

97



CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
078400836 [W1-32 68 | [018501622 [J -56 32 | [025040236 [KT -42 36
W1-73 69 ) -107 33 K1 -45 36

W2 - 32 72 K1 -64 36 K1 -53 36

W2-73 73 K2 -64 38 K2 -38 38

018401022 |S -5 56 K3 -64 40 K2 -42 38
018401036 |L -1-1-6 44 K4 - 64 42 K2 -45 38
L -1-1-10 44 | 1018501636 |F1 -1-2 18 K2 -53 38

L -1-2-6 44 K1 -7 36 K3 -38 40

L -1-2-10 44 K1 -17 36 K3 -42 40

C1 -42 8 K2 -7 38 K3 -45 40

F1 -1-21 18 K2 -17 38 K3 -53 40

018401222 | G1 - 50 28 K3 -7 40 K4 -38 42
G2 -101-12 30 K3 -17 40 K4 -42 42

018401236 |W1-13 68 K4 -7 42 K4 -45 42
018401622 |2 - 14 12 K4 -17 42 K4 -53 42
C2 -14 12 | | 018502036 | AA - 10 78 W1-15 68

F2 -29-4 20 K3 -4 40 W1-34 68

F2 -29-4 20 K4 -4 42 W1-74 69

F2 -29-4 20 AD2 -8-2 86 W2-15 72

F2 -29-4 22 AD2 -9-2 86 W2 -34 72

F3 -40-14 24 AD2 -10-2 | 86 W2 -74 73

018402032 |C1 - 14 8 018502536 [L -2-1 44 AC2 -82 82
AC1  -51 80 AD1 -4-14 | 84 AD1 -5-5 84

AC1  -54 80 | 1018503536 |AD2 -8-6 86 | | 025040332 fAC1 -52 80

AC2  -31 82 AD2 -9-6 86 AC1  -55 80

AC2 -34 82 | | 021060302 |1 -74 33 AC2  -32 82

AC2 -37 82 | 021100202 |1 -19 32 AC2 -35 82

AC2  -40 82 ) -109 33 AC2 -38 82

018402036 |U - 34-1 60 | | 021300103 | F3 -40-20 24 AC2  -41 82
018402522 [C1 -8 8 021400103 |AD1  -5-4 84 | | 025050134 |L -1-1-21 44
c1 -8 8 021400202 | F3 -40-23 24 L -1-2-21 44

c2 -8 12 | | 021500106 |z -26-5-3 88 L -3-1 44

c2 -8 12 Z -269-3 88 L -3-2 44

C2 -10 12 | | 021680202 |R -4 54 L -3-4 46

C2 -10 12 | | 021750102 | G1 -37 26 L -31 46

C2 -12 12 | 025030232 |A -27 2 AA -12 78

c2 -12 12 A -32 2 F1 -1-3 18

018403022 |v2 -22 64 E -1-3 16 | | 025050232 |F1 -1-30 18
AD1  -4-26 | 84 | | 025030233 |v1 -13 62 V1 -3 62

018404036 |U -37 60 V2 -13 64 V2 -3 64
U -37 60 | | 025030236 |T -1-15 58 | | 025050236 |P -36 50
018500822 | V1 -2 62 V1 -65 62 U -32-1 60
V2 -2 64 V2 -65 66 U -32-2 60

018501022 |F1 -1-29 18 | | 025040132 |A -30 2 K3 -5 40
018501036 |P -31 50 G1 -77 28 K4 -5 42
K1 -4 36 G2 -101-14 30 W1 -21 68

K2 -4 38 G2 -101-22 30 W1-44 68

018501236 |J -25 32 | | 025040136 |L -1-1-8 44 W2 -21 72
U -30-1 60 L -1-1-12 44 W2 -44 72

U -30-2 60 L -1-2-8 44 AD1 -4-21 | 84

F1 -1-2 18 L -1-2-12 44 AD2 -84 86

W1-19 68 F1 -1-22 18 AD2  -9-4 86

W1-42 68 | | 025040232 |J -41 32 AD2 -10-4 | 86

W2-19 72 V2 -23 64 | | 025060136 |1 -24 32

W2 - 42 72 AC1  -79 80 K1 -22 36

AD1  -4-3 84 AC2 -79 82 K2 -13 38

AD1 -4-19 | 84 AD1 -4-27 | 84 K2 -22 38

018501422 |} -38 32 | | 025040236 |1 -126 33 K3 -13 40
018501436 |L -2-2 46 ) -129 33 K3 -22 40
AD1  -4-6 84 J =132 33 K4 -13 42

AD1 -4-16 | 84 J -155 34 K4 -22 42

018501622 |J -17 32 C1 -44 8 | |025060232 |m -1-3 48
) -52 32 K1 -38 36 K1 -19 36

a8



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
025060232 |K2 - 19 38 028050246 |AD2 -10-3 86 048350242 K3 -59 40
K3 -19 40 028060246 | W1-9 68 K4 -59 42
K4 -19 42 028080242 | -30 32 048400142 | K1 -62 36
025060236 | W1-10 68 c1 -3 8 K2 -62 38
025080232 |J -63 32 c1 -3 8 K3 -62 40
025080236 |W2- 10 72 c2 -3 12 K4 -62 42
025100232 |J -21 32 c2 -3 12 048550242 |J -79 33
J -1 33 AC1 -6 80 052400806 | T -2-12 58
AC1 -8 80 AC1 -12 80 060670612 |Q -4 52
AC2 -8 82 AC1 -62 80 Q -6 52
025350236 | G1 - 80 28 AC2 -6 82 T -1-17 58
025710232 JA -41 2 AC2 -12 82 062300606 | W1 -82 69
026050136 |Z -26-5-6 88 AC2 -62 82 W2 - 82 73
028030243 |F3 -40-19 24 028080246 |W2-9 72 062300612 |A -31 2
V1 -12 62 028100242 |J -20 32 E -1-2 16
V1 -64 62 I -110 33 062300616 {J -49 32
V2 -12 64 AC1 -9 80 062300812 |A -26 2
V2 -64 66 ACt -14 80 K4 -72 42
AC1 - 88 80 AC2 -9 82 K4 -74 42
AC2 -88 82 AC2  -14 82 062300816 |J -145 34
028030246 |J -157 34 028350242 | G1 -76 28 J  -147 34
028040242 |F2 -29-5 20 G2 -101-21 30 K1 -72 36
F2 -29-5 20 032311302 JAC1 -85 80 K1 -74 36
F2 -29-5 20 AC2 -85 82 K2 -72 38
F2 -29-5 22 037200615 | AE -1-10 86 K2 -74 38
F3 -40-15 24 037300615 | AE - 1-13 86 K3 -72 40
F3 -40-22 24 037301015 J AE - 1-6 86 K3 -74 40
G1 -74 28 047201042 {R -1-26 54 062400612 JA -29 2
G2 -101-13 30 047606342 [N -64 48 062400616 | K1 -33 36
028040243 | T -2-10 58 048040342 |M -1-4 48 K1 -52 36
028040246 |L -1-1-7 44 Gt -14 26 K2 -33 38
L -1-1-1 44 G1 -57 28 K2 -52 38
L -1-2-7 44 048050342 |[R -1-9 54 K3 -33 40
L -1-2-11 44 R -1-16 54 K3 -52 40
C1 -43 8 048050346 } F1 -1-8 18 K4 -33 42
Wi1-14 68 ADt  -4-8 84 K4 -52 42
W1 -33 68 048060342 |B -40 6 AC2 -81 82
W2-14 72 B -45 6 062400812 jAC1 -21 80
W2-33 72 048060346 |F1 -1-24 18 AC2  -21 82
AD1 -5-3 84 048070342 {M -1-6 48 062400816 | K1 -27 36
028050242 |J -114 33 G1 -19 26 K1 -29 36
J  -115 33 048070346 |F1 -1-12 18 K2 -27 38
028050246 |} -113 33 F1 -1-14 18 K2 -29 38
L -1-1-20 44 048080142 |P -22 50 K3 -27 40
L -1-2-20 44 048100142 }J -45 32 K3 -29 40
L -4 46 048100143 |AD1 -4-10 84 K4 -27 42
P -35 50 048120142 [P -12 50 K4 -29 42
U -311 60 048150142 |B -6 4 K4 -31 42
u -31-2 60 l -6 32 062402016 | T -2-9 58
Z -26-5-2 88 J -96 33 062501406 }Z - 26-5-5 88
AA - 11 78 P -10 50 062503506 | Z -26-5-4 88
F1 -1-3 18 048170142 }J -69 33 062670412 |R - 1-31 54
K1 -5 36 b -117 33 062670512 |N -38 48
K1 -8 36 048170145 |S -20 56 V1 -20 62
K2 -5 38 048200142 |B - 11 4 V2 -20 64
K2 -8 38 048220242 |P -20 50 062670612 |E -1-6 16
W1-20 68 048350242 |B -3 4 E -1-8 16
W1-43 68 J -4 32 E -1-10 16
W2-20 72 J -66 32 R -1-7 54
W2-43 72 ] -94 33 S -2 56
AD1  -4-20 84 P -6 50 T -1-10 58
AD2 -83 86 K1 -59 36 062670812 | G1 - 71 28
AD2 -9-3 86 K2 -59 38 G2 -101-10 30

99



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO. Page
062670812 [WT-118 69 110161003 JL -1-1-19 44 141727001 JGT -5 26
W2-118 74 L -1-2-19 44 142268001 | T -1-11 58
062671412 |A -22 2 110367001 }|B - 15 4 142443001 {z -17 88
062680612 |N -48 48 M -1-7 48 142566001 JR -1-13 54
S -9 56 G1 -20 26 142721001 |2 -7 88
062680712 R -1-25 54 111237001 |B - 14-1-2 4 142990001 |Z -26-1-3 88
062680812 |A -18 2 B -14-2-2 4 144105000 jR -8 54
AA -4 78 B -14-3-2 6 T -25 58
062681212 | G1 -46-2 26 111463001 |B -17 4 144110001 |R -6 54
062710712 |Q -2 52 111466101 | G1 -1 26 144588001 1 Q -10-2 52
T -1-5 58 111467001 | G1 -2 26 144741001 |Q -8 52
062711012 A -12 2 111863001 JA -35 2 145153001 {Q -16-2 52
R -10 54 111865009 A -34 2 145446001 1Q -18 52
062711212 |A -3 2 113316001 |Q -3 52 Q -23 52
A -5 2 114294001 |Q -9 52 R -7 54
R -2 54 114483002 |Z -22 88 T -2-2 58
062711612 | G1 -33 26 115007001 §P -27 50 145465001 |B -14-1-1 4
062751612 | G1 -42 26 115063001 | G1 -54-1 28 145478101 | G1 - 16 26
072600660 |J -77 33 115183101 [R -9 54 145519001 1Q -10-1 52
J -89 33 115186001 | Q -20 52 145520001 |Q -16-1 52
072620260 |B -2 4 115188001 |Q -22 52 145526001 |Q -26 52
P -5 50 115544001 | G1 -53 28 145595001 [E -1-7 16
073060002 |Y -5 76 115546002 L -1-1-17 44 T -19 58
076201400 [P -14 50 L -1-2-17 44 145646011 {B -23 6
076204400 |B -10 4 115559002 |B -47 6 145646014 |B -23 4
076908400 | K1 -60 36 116112001 |Q -7 52 145646016 |B -23 6
K2 -60 38 116735000 |B -14-1-6 4 145646019 |B -23 6
K3 -60 40 B -14-2-6 4 145646021 |B -23 4
K4 -60 42 116920001 |B -7 4 B -23 6
076908450 | K1 -61 36 P -9 50 145646023 |B -23 6
K2 -61 38 116922001 1Q - 11 52 145646025 {B -23 6
K3 -61 40 117061001 P -34-3 50 145646414 |Z -29 88
K4 -61 42 117150001 V1 -19 62 145646421 |Z -29 88
100080003 |M -1-16 48 V2 -19 64 145737001 [N -36 48
100136001 |Q -21 52 117934009 |A -14 2 146020009 E -1-12 16
R -5 54 A -37 2 T -1-13 58
100251001 |B -12-1 4 117936009 A -40 2 T -2-14 58
100257010 JA -21-3 2 118837001 1Z -18 88 V1 -41 62
100260001 |B -18 4 119702004 fAC1 -19 80 V2 -41 64
G1 -3 26 AC2  -19 82 146080009 | T -1-14 58
100360003 | C1 -28 8 120448001 |R -1-19 54 146354001 }J -26 32
C1 -28 8 122991001 |Z - 21 88 J -53 32
c2 -28 12 132051001 |B - 14-2-1 4 J -57 32
C2 -28 14 B -14-3-1 6 146924000 I T -2-1-3 58
100402004 |Q -13 52 140004001 | B -14-1-3 4 147323101 {B - 14-1 4
100645003 {S -10 56 B -14-2-3 4 147325001 |B -14-2-4 4
100887001 |z -15 88. B -14-3-3 6 147338109 A -17 2
101572101 |z -19 88 140407001 | G1 -7 26 147492001 |B -14-1-5 4
102630001 |B -22 4 140430001 |B -14-1-7 4 B -14-2-5 4
102707002 | G1 -75 28 B -14-2.7 4 B -14-3-4 6
102843004 |B -5 4 B -14-3-6 6 147777000 |B - 14-3-5 6
P -8 50 140553102 |B -25 4 148197000 J G1 -39 26
104450109 JA -39 2 140647101 |N -39 48 148294001 R -1-32 54
104464001 |B -13 4 140651001 |B -37 6 148537101 |S -22 56
104520000 | G1 - 25 26 141208001 | G1 -6 26 148851001 |T -2-4 58
104821009 |A -38 2 141276001 |B -4 4 148901001 |Q -27 52
106129002 |A -21-4 2 P -7 50 148924101 |Q -16-3 52
106629002 N -17 48 141550001 fR -1-4 54 149287000 JV2 -54 66
107017001 }Y -1-11 76 141574001 |M -1-5 48 149288003 | F3 -40-24 24
107321009 |Y -1-10 76 G1 -18 26 149436000 |N -63 48
107453001 | G1 - 36 26 141590001 |Q -24 52 149796001 | V1 -6 62
109763003 |L -1-1-18 44 141592001 | F1 -1-26 18 V2 -6 64
L -1-2-18 44 141650000 | N -24 48 150145008 {Z  -26-9 88

100



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
150174000 |Z -26-4 88 156153001 | Ga -E 90 525907000 [W2-115 74
150179002 }Z -26-5-1 88 156154001 JC1 -31-3 8 552907000 | V1 -37 62
150182000 |z -26-7 88 c1 -31-3 8 552908000 V2 -47 64
150183000 |2 -26-1-2 88 Cc2 -31-3 12 554482000 | V2 -46 64
150185009 |Z -26-9-1 88 c2 -31-3 14 623033000 | G1 -30 26
150332001 |Z -20 88 Ga 90 625010000 W1 -114 69
150340000 fF1 -1-27 18 156340101 |J -46 32 W2-114 74
150432001 |B -19 4 156620000 |S -19 56
150451001 | G1 -44 26 157237001 | Ga 90
150460001 | G1 -34 26 G1 -8-8 28
150461001 1 G1 -35 26 157552002 | F1 -1-11 18

G1 -56 28 157795101 {M -1-15 48
150464001 | G1 - 41 26 Ga 90
150467001 | G1 -47 28 157796101 |[M -2 48
150468001 | G1 -48 28 Ga 90
150553003 |Q -25 52 157823001 |B -34 6
151594001 |B - 24-1 4 157968001 |[R -1-24 54
151844001 |P -33-5 50 157984009 | T -1-12 58
P -335 50 158582001 |B -14-1-4 4
151987001 |S -18 56 158592001 | Ga 90
152283101 | Ga 90 G1 -8-6 28
G1 -8-11 28 158649001 L -1-1-14 44
152510000 jW1-2 68 L -1-2-14 44
W2-2 72 158663001 | F2 -29-2 20
152565000 |z -2 88 F2 -29-2 20
W1 - 18-3-1 68 F2 -29-2 20
W2 - 18-3-1 72 F2 -29-2 22
152566000 }Zz -3 88 F3 -40-12 24
W1 -18-3-2 68 158664101 [ F2 -29-3 20
W2 -18-3-2 72 F2 -29-3 20
152636101 | Ga 90 F2 -29-3 20
G1 -8-2 26 F2 -29-3 22
152637001 | Ga 90 F3 -40-13 24
G1 -8-3 28 158718000 | G1 -52 28
152822101 | G1 - 11 26 158726001 |B - 14-1-8 4
152869001 |Q -1 52 B -14-2-8 4
152881001 jR -1-27 54 B -14-3-7 6
152883000 R -1-29 54 158727001 |B -14-1-9 4
152884001 {R -1-30 54 B -14-2-9 4
152889001 |E -1-9 16 B -14-3-8 6
152936001 [R -1-5 54 158986101 fJ -68 32
152937001 |[R -1-6 54 159486001 fR -1-8 54
152940001 |R -1-10 54 159574101 |R -3 54
152948001 |N -1 48 159794001 }P - 34-1 50
152955001 |N -41-2 48 Z -25 88
152956001 |N -9 48 159797001 |S -8 56
152984052 |R -1-3 54 159798001 §{S -17 56
153596001 |M -1-10 48 159799001 |S -21-1 56
154021001 |A -2-2 2 159805001 |Q -17 52
154069001 | Ga 90 T -23 58
G1 -84 28 159947001 |B -42 6
154089001 | Ga 90 181936001 |P -33-2 50
G1 -8-5 28 P -33-2 50
154528001 |R -1-18 54 181937001 jP -33-3 50
154702101 |Z -23 88 P -33-3 50
155084000 | C1 -45 10 181938001 |P -33-4 50
156149001 | C1 -31-1 10 P -334 50
2 -31-1 14 183532101 {P -24 50
Ga -A 90 417382001 Y -1-2-5 76
156153001 jC1 -31-2 8 525567000 | V2 -45 64
c1 -31-2 8 525664000 | V2 -44 64
C2 -31-2 12 525907000 |AA -13 78
C2 -31-2 14 W1-115 69

101



R

N—YJwvo
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

TISH-TEHRSH
T467-8561 FEMREXEEI158&15 TEL(052)824-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone: 81-52-824-2177

Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in Japan / Imprimé au Japon / Impreso en Japén

151-V64,V66,V70,V75
S98V64-001
2001.03. H (1)





